

È

SLP(C)No. 9932 OF 2004
ITEM No.28

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A O U T T O D A Y
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9932/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2004 in WP 1425/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

P.A. INAMDAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
With

SLP(C)No.9935/2004,SLP(C)No.9936/2004

Date : 28/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (VACATION BENCH)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Satyajit Saha,Adv.
 Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Uday U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of an interim order, we permit the petitioners to hold the Common Entrance Test, but the admissions to be made on the basis of such Entrance Test will be purely provisional and subject to further orders of this Court. Any person taking common Entrance Test to be conducted by the petitioners must be informed in writing either individually or by public notice that
:2:

the admissions which will be made on the basis of such CET will be provisional and subject to further orders of this Court.

It is being made clear that this order will apply to the Management quota alone.

The matter is adjourned till one week after the reopening.

SLP(C)No.9936/2004 is delinked. Counter affidavit in this SLP will be filed within four weeks . List this SLP after the reopening.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER