

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTIONS IV, IVA, IX, X, XVI, XIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5041 OF 2005

P.A. INAMDAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln for intervention and with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No. 5042/2005

(with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No. 5043/2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

W.P(C)No.276/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

W.P.(C)NO.502/2004

W.P(C)No.330/2004 (With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

W.P(C)No.357/2004 (With appln.(s) for modification/clarification and permission to submit additional.

document(s) and ex-parte stay and office report)

I.A.NOS. 26,27,30,31 AND 33,34-35, 41, 47,48,54-64 &amp; 98 in IN W.P(C)No.350/1993

(For directions and permission and clarification)

Civil Appeal No.5035/2005 (With office report)

W.P(C)No.302/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C)No.347/2004 (With appln.(s) for intervention and directions and with office report)

W.P(C)No.349/2004 (With office report)

W.P(C)No.350/2004

W.P(C)No.387/2004 (With appln.(s)for ex-parte stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.423/2004 (With appln.(s)for ex-parte stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.480/2004 (With appln.(s)for stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.19/2005 (With appln.(s)for ex-parte stay and impleadment and directions and with offi

ce

report)  
W.P(C)No.261/2004 (With appln.(s) for accepting English translation and intervention and with office  
report)  
W.P(C)No.265/2004 (With appln.(s)for stay and with office report)  
W.P(C)No.380/2004 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)  
W.P(C)No.358/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay)  
W.P(C)No.359/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay)  
W.P(C)No.360/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay)

2

W.P(C)No.361/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay)  
W.P(C)No.362/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay)  
W.P(C)No.363/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay)  
C.A.No.5257-5258/2004 (With appln.(s) for intervention and with office report)  
  
C.A.No.5259/2004 (With office report)  
C.A.No.5260-5261/2004 (With office report)  
C.A.No.5262-5263/2004 (With office report)  
C.A.No.5996/2004 (With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. documents and with office report)  
C.A.No.5992/2004 (With office report)  
C.A.No.5997-5998/2004 (With office report)  
C.A.No.7969-7971/2004 (With appln.(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief)  
C.A.No.7972/2004 (With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)  
C.A.No.7973/2004 (With prayer for interim relief)  
C.A.No.7974/2004 (With appln.(s)for stay and with office report)  
C.A.No.7975/2004 (With prayer for interim and with office report)  
W.P.(C)428/2004 (With appln.(s) for directions and with office report)  
W.P(C)No.371/2004 (With appln.(s)for ex-parte stay )  
W.P(C)No.368/2004 (With appln.(s)for ex-parte stay )  
C.A.No.7117-7119/2004 (With appln.(s) for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief  
and

office report)

C.A.No.7124-7126/2004 (With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.561-563/2004 In C.A.No.7117-7119/2004

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.564-566/2004 In C.A.No.7124-7126/2004

(With appln.(s) for directions)

W.P(C)No.251/2004 (With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and directions)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.254/2005 In W.P.(C).No.251/2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and clarification/directions)

CONTP. PET. (Civil) No. 59/2006 in CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.254/2005 In W.P.(C).No.251/2004

(With appln(s) for directions and directions)

Civil Appeal No. 5036/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file volume and with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No.5037/2005 .

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief)

Civil Appeal No.5038/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

Civil Appeal No.5039/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file volume and with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No.5040/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C)No.386/2004

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P(C)No.397/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.441/2004 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P(C)No.440/2004(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P(C)No.424/2004(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.442/2004

(With appln.(s) for stay/directions and with office report)

W.P(C)No.443/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay/direction)

W.P(C)No.445/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.446/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.447/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.448/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay/direction)

W.P(C)No.449/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.450/2004 (With appln.(s) for accepting English translation)

W.P(C)No.451/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.452/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.453/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay/direction)

W.P(C)No.454/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.455/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.456/2004 (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

W.P(C)No.457/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.458/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.459/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay/direction)

W.P(C)No.422/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.436/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P(C)No.437/2004(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P(C)No.438/2004(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P(C)No.439/2004(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P(C)No.421/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.430/2004(With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.427/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.462/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

W.P(C)No.318/2004 (With appln.(s) for permission and office report)

W.P(C)No.372/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.383/2004(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.392/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.396/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

W.P(C)No.399/2004(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay & office report)

W.P(C)No.487/1999,

(with appln. for withdrawal of writ petition and with office report)

W.P.(C) No.416/2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with office report)

Date: 29/03/2007 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For petitioners/Appellants Mr.H.K.Puri, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, adv.

In W.P.(C)No.380&428/04

Mr.Devendra Singh, Adv.

In C.A.Nos.7974

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.

Ms.Srabonee Roy, Adv.

For M/s.Gagrat & Co., Adv.

In contempt 254/05

Ms.N.Annapoorani, Adv.

In C.A.Nos.5041,5042/05

Mr.Yatendra Sharma, Adv.

For Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr.Naveen R.Nath, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Bhat, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.

For State of Kerala

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

In W.P.(C)Nos.368,371,  
372&399/04

Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.

in C.A.Nos.7117-7119,  
7124-26 & CP(C)561-563/04  
& CP 564-566/04  
(For State of W.B.)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

In W.P.(C)386/04

Mr.Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

In W.P.(C)251/2004

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

In Contempt 254/05

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

For Intervenor in  
C.A. 5037/2005

Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv..

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mrs.Sheela Goel, Adv.

In C.A.Nos.7972,7969-71&  
7973/04

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

For M/s.Gagrath & Co., Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/s.Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

In C.A.Nos.5036,37,38,39  
& 40/05&WP(C)318/04

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.

For M/s.P.H.Parekh & Co., Advs.

For State of Karnataka

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

For MCI

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

for Mr.Maninder Singh, Adv.

For State of Punjab

Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

For UGC/State of Bihar

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal

Mr.J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Maria Arputham, Adv.

For M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr.Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr.Ejaj Maqbool, Adv.

Mr.Mukhesh K.Giri, Adv.

Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For UOI

Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Raghunath Basant, adv.

Mrs.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kr.Tandale, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.

7

In W.P.251,386,397/04&

Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

C.A.No.5997,5996&5992/04

Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs.M.Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

8

Mr.Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.

Mr.P.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.L.K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mrs.D.Bharati Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Atisihi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Vinod, Adv.

Mr.Romi Chacko, Adv.

Ms.Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For State of M.P.

Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Ashok K.Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Shekhar, adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms.Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

In C.A.Nos.5257-5258/04 & Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.  
I.A.30 in WP(C)350/93 For Mr.Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

9

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr.M.Qamaruddin, adv.

Mr.R.S.Suri, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person

10

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.

Mr.S.V.Deshpande, Adv.

In C.A.Nos.7117-7119 &  
7121-24/04 & CP 561-563/04  
& 564-566/06

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr.Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr.Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

In C.A.Nos.7117-7119&  
7124-7126/04

Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

For Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, adv.

Mr.Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

Ms.Promila Adv.

For IMA in C.A.Nos.7124-  
26/04

Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

In W.P.(C)No.502/04

Mr.A.V.Rangam, Adv.

State of Mizoram

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr.R.Sathish, Adv.

State of T.N.

Mr.V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

In W.P.(C)No.350/93

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mani, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters in the last week of April, 2007.

11

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master