

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5041 OF 2005

P.A. INAMDAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for intervention and office report )  
I.A.NO.....(appln.for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.  
applicant(s)

Mr.Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr.Surayanarayan Singh, Adv.

Mrs.Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw I.A.No.3 with liberty to pursue other remedies . Permission sought is granted. I.A.No.3 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master