

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTIONS IX,X,IVA,
XIA,IV,XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5041 OF 2005

P.A. INAMDAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions with office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5042 OF 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5043 OF 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

WRIT PETITION(C)No.276/2004

(with appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

WRIT PETITION(C)No.502/2004

WRIT PETITION(C)No.330/2004

(with appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

C.A.No.5035/2005 (with office report)

WRIT PETITION(C)No.302/2004

(with appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

WRIT PETITION(C)No.347/2004

(with appln.(s) for intervention and directions and office report)

WRIT PETITION(C)No.19/2005

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and impleadment and directions and
office report)

C.A.Nos.5257-5258/2004

(with appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

C.A.No.5259/2004, C.A.No.5260-5261/2004,C.A.No.5996/2004,

C.A.No.5992/2004, C.A.Nos.5997-5998/2004

(with office report)

C.A.Nos.7117-7119/2004 (with appln.(s) for impleading party and

2

prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A.Nos.7124-7126/2004 (with appln.(s) for clarification/
modification of court's order & deletion of the name of respondent)

Cont.Pet.(C)No.561-563/2004 in C.A.no.7117-7119/2004

WITH Cont.Pet.(C)Nos.564-566/2004 in C.A.Nos.7124-7126/2004

W.P.(C)No.251/2004 (with appln.(s) for directions)

Cont.Pet.(C)No.254/2005 (With appln.(s) for directions and
clarification/direction)

Cont.Pet.(C)No.59/2006 in Cont.Pet.(C)No.254/2005 in W.P.
(C)No.251/2004
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P.(C)No.487/1999 (With appln.(s) for withdrawal of writ petition
and office report)

I.A.Nos.26,27,30,31,33,34-35, 41, 47, 48, 54-64 & 98 in
W.P.(C)No.350/1993
(for directions and permission and clarification)

WITH SLP(C)No.13448/2007 (With appln.(s) for permission to file
addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A.No.2846/2007
(with appln.(s) for impleadment and permission to place
addl.documents on record and directions and impleadment and office
report)

WITH C.A.No.2847/2007
C.A.No.2848/2007
C.A.No.2849/2007

C.A.No.2850/2007
(With appln.(s) for modification/clarification and permission to
file addl.affidavit and impleadment and directions and office
report)
C.A.No.2851/2007
C.A.No.2852/2007
C.A.No.2853/2007(with office report)

Date: 04/11/2009 These Appeals/petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)/ Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.
petitioner(s)

Mr.Naveen R.Nath, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv. (n.p.)
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
For M/s.Lawyers' Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr.P.V.DInesh, Adv.
Ms.Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Ms. Haripriya, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mani, Adv.

Ms.N.Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

Mr.Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Bhat, Adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
applicant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mrs.Sheela Goel, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr.A.V.Rangam, Adv.

4

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

For M/s.Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mrs.M.Qamaruddin, Adv.(NP)

Mr.M.P.VInod, Adv.(NP)

For Dean, Goa Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.

Medical College Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr.S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv. (NP)

Mr.Ashok K.Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

Ms.Promila, Adv.

Mr.HImanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangan, Adv.
Mr. B.A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

5

Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh K.Giri, Adv.(NP)

Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.(NP)

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra,, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kr.Tandale, Adv.(NP)

Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. (NP)

Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kumar, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.

For Mr.P.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.L.K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Altaf Fathima, Adv.
Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr.Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr.Boby Augustine, Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr.Ranjit K.C., Adv.

Mr.K.R.Nambiar, Adv.

6

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

M/s. Bhupendra yadav, S.S. Samsbery,
D. Bharat Kumar, M. Indrani, Rajshree N. Reddy,
Abhijit Sengupta, Advs.

Mr.E.M.S.Anam,Adv.
Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The above matters raise issues regarding admissions, fee structure, seat sharing, cross subsidy and other related matters with reference to educational institutions. Mr. Ashok Menon, Registrar, will prepare a chart indicating (i) the case number, name of institution, (ii) the State to which the matter relates and the relevant legislation, (iii) the prayer/issues involved and whether any legislation is under challenge, (iv) the years regarding which the disputes have been raised & (v) the interim orders passed. The learned counsel for the parties shall furnish necessary information to him and assist him for preparing the chart.

List in the 2nd week of January, 2010.

(R.K. Dhawan)

7

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master